

**AMENDMENT TO S. 611**

**OFFERED BY M**\_\_ . \_\_\_\_\_

Page 4, beginning on line 24, strike “experienced”  
and insert “effective”.



**AMENDMENT TO S. 611**

**OFFERED BY M**\_\_ . \_\_\_\_\_

Page 4, line 3, strike “; and” and insert a semi-colon.

Page 5, line 8, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 5, after line 8, insert the following:

1           (4) in paragraph (2) (as so designated), by in-  
2       serting   “assistance   identifying   threats   to  
3       sourcewater (such as chemical storage tanks, aban-  
4       doned mines, and hydraulic fracturing operations),”  
5       before “and preliminary”.



**AMENDMENT TO S. 611**

**OFFERED BY M**\_\_ . \_\_\_\_\_

Page 4, line 3, strike “; and” and insert a semi-colon.

Page 5, line 8, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 5, after line 8, insert the following:

- 1           (4) in paragraph (2) (as so designated), by in-
- 2           serting “assistance with increasing water or energy
- 3           efficiency,” before “and preliminary”.



**AMENDMENT TO S. 611**

**OFFERED BY M**\_\_ . \_\_\_\_\_

Page 4, line 3, strike “; and” and insert a semi-colon.

Page 5, line 8, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 5, after line 8, insert the following:

- 1           (4) in paragraph (2) (as so designated), by in-
- 2           serting “assistance with planning and adaptation for
- 3           climate change,” before “and preliminary”.



**AMENDMENT TO S. 611**

**OFFERED BY M**\_\_ . \_\_\_\_\_

Page 4, line 3, strike “; and” and insert a semi-colon.

Page 5, line 8, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 5, after line 8, insert the following:

- 1           (4) in paragraph (2) (as so designated), by in-
- 2           serting “assistance with planning and adaptation for
- 3           drought,” before “and preliminary”.



**AMENDMENT TO S. 611**

**OFFERED BY M**\_\_ . \_\_\_\_\_

Page 4, line 3, strike “; and” and insert a semicolon.

Page 5, line 8, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 5, after line 8, insert the following:

- 1           (4) in paragraph (2) (as so designated), by in-
- 2           serting   “assistance   identifying   alternative
- 3           sourcewater options in the event of contamination,”
- 4           before “and preliminary”.

